The TI-5 tension indicator displays web tension in any of
three ways. A three position switch on the front of the
enclosure allows the machine operator to select total
tension or display the tension at either side of the web.
This makes it easy to equalize the tension at the edges by
means of appropriate manual or automatic adjustments to
the machine. The TI-5 works with a pair of any standard
DFE tension transducers to measure web tension. The

� Extended Range (XRE). For extra sensitivity at low
tension. Transducers must also have XR option.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order by model number and list the options you want.
TI5 - XX         -      OPTIONS (separated by commas)
METER SCALE OPTIONS
1 = 0-1
5 = 0-5
10 = 0-10
25 = 0-25
50 = 0-50
100 = 0-100
150 = 0-150
250 = 0-250
500 = 0-500
1000 = 0-1000
020 = 20mA output (non-standard)
230 = 230 Volt Power Input
420 = 20mA output (standard)
5V = 5 Vdc Supply
APC = Attached Power Cord
ATM = Auxiliary Tension Meter
ATME = Auxiliary Tension Meter in Enclosure
CC = Circuit Card Configuration
DC = Dual Calibration
DM = Digital Meter
I10 = Isolated 10V Output
LE = Large Enclosure
N10 = Negative 10 Volt Output
NMS = Non-Standard Meter Scale
RME = Remote Meter in Enclosure
ROP = Remote Operator Panel
TLS = Tension Limit Switch
TLSE = Tension Limit Switch in Enclosure
XRE = Extended Range
Z = Special (SPR)
TI-5 TENSION INDICATOR
SPECIFICATIONS
Power Input ........................... 120 volts, 60Hz @ 1/4 amp
Outputs: Low voltage ........................... 0-100 mVdc @ 2 mA, proportional to total tension
High Voltage ........................... adjustable 0-3.5 V to 0-13 Vdc @ 2mA proportional to total
tension
........................... 10K ohm minimum total resistance
Transducer Power Supply ........................... 5Vdc @ 50 mA, regulated
Auxiliary Power Supply ........................... 5Vdc @ 300 mA, regulated
Tension Signal Input ........................... nominal 500 mVdc per pair at rated load (1.00 Vdc for XR)
Meter ........................... 6" analog taut band, 2%, 100µA dc with 1k ohm coil
Zero Range ........................... 95% of transducer rating (min)
Calibration Range ........................... 25:1
Temperature Range ........................... 32°F to 104°F (0°C to 40°C)
Transducer Cable Mating Connector ........................ Amphenol MS3106A-10SL-3S
Weight ........................... 10 lbs
DIMENSIONS
(inches)
DOVER FLEXO ELECTRONICS, INC.
T H E     T E N S I O N    C O N T R O L     S P E C I A L I S T S
217 PICKERING ROAD, ROCHESTER, NH 03867 USA   603-332-6150   FAX 603-332-3758
E-Mail: info@dfe.com • Internet: www.dfe.com • ISO 9001 Certified
DOC 802-1117 R3
F & C  1003   PRINTED IN USA
©2003  DOVER FLEXO ELECTRONICS, INC.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
ENCLOSURE CIRCUIT CARD
REMOTE PANEL LARGE ENCLOSURE (OPTION)